o 5

Resolution# ..~ —

£ g :

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
TOKARSKI AND MILLEMANN ARCHITECTS, LLC TO INCLUDE
SERVICES FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT AT
THE NORTH BRUNSWICK PUBLIC LIBRARY

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works is responsible for providing maintenance
and upgrades to municipal buildings; and

WHEREAS, there was a need to procure services of a municipal architect for general
and specialized projects for 2013; and

WHEREAS, resolution 17-1.13 authorized Tokarski and Millemann Architects, LLC
with offices at 228 Brick Boulevard, Brick, New Jersey 08723 to serve in the position as
municipal architect calendar year 2013; and

WHEREAS, Tokarski and Millemann Architects current agreement includes general
services at a not to exceed amount of $5,000; and

WHEREAS, the North Brunswick Public Library roof has deteriorated requiring several
repairs in recent years and is currently at the end of its useful life; and

WHEREAS, Director Glenn S. Sandor determined there is a need for an architectural
design study to review facility’s roofing system down to the structural deck and provide
documentation on a new roofing system along with a solar evaluation relative to this project; and

WHEREAS, this project will be funded from existing Capital Ordinance 11-16; and

WHEREAS, Director of Public Works Glenn Sandor previously engaged the services of
Tokarski and Millemann Architects, LLC to provide the architectural and engineering design
work relating to this project; and

WHEREAS, compensation for said additional services shall be based upon the revised
January 25, 2013 proposal submitted by Tokarski and Millemann Architects, LLC, as attached
hereto, to be paid upon submission of monthly invoices at a not to exceed amount of $23,000 for
arevised contract authorization of $28,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 4™ day of February, 2013 that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an amendment to the agreement with Tokarski and

Millemann Architects, LLC and increase the authorized not to exceed amount from $23,000 to
$28,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED notice of this action shall be published in the Home
News & Tribune as required by law within 10 (ten) days after its passage.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kala Sriranganathan, Chief Financial Officer, certify that funds in the amount of $23,000 have
been made available from existing Capital Ordinance 11-16 account C-04-55-C12-116-802.

Contract PRO13026

Kala Sriranganathan Glenn S. Sandor

Chief Financial Officer Director of Public Works
Robert Lombard Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form




